new City Prison, respectfully 

REPORT 
'That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed issue to be necessary. 
They therefore recommence that the said ordinance be concurred in. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one hundred and seventy-
five thousand dollars ($175,000), proceeds to be used for work at the new City prison 
(Tombs), in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York, as follows 
Section I. The Municipal Assembly hereby approves of and concurs in the following resolu-

[...]

.—and that, when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the 
Comptroller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one hundred and 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($t75,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes 
aforesaid. 

ROBERT MUH, ELIAS GOODMAN, PATRICK S. KEELY, JOSEPI-1 GEISER, 
Committee on Finance. 

Which was, on motion of Alderman Muh, made a special order for the next meeting at 2.30 
o'clock.